

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

WEST 81 HIGHWAY 108 SHELTON, WASHINGTON 98584 (206) 426-9781

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 86-25 A

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the Constitution and by-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has the responsibility to care for and protect the members of the Tribal community, the Council has enacted a Law and Order Code to do so on January 16, 1980; and

WHEREAS, the Tribal Council deems it necessary to amend the law and order code in order to carry out that responsibility in the best possible manner.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: That the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does here-by amend the Squaxin Island Law and Order Code, Section 1.4, JURISDICTION: to read:

- 1.4 JURISDICTION: The provisions of this code, in conformance with applicable federal laws, shall extend to:
 - A. All enrolled members of federally recognized Indian Tribes.
 - 1. All lands within the external boundaries of the Squaxin Island Reservation.
 - 2. Any lands which may be acquired for or held in the name of the Squaxin Island Tribe.
 - B. All members of the Squaxin Island Tribe and those eligible for Tribal membership within the following areas:
 - 1. Within all usual and accustomed treaty fishing grounds and stations of the Tribe.
 - 2. Within all usual and accustomed open and unclaimed treaty hunting lands.

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 86-25**A** Page 2

$\underline{C} \ \underline{E} \ \underline{R} \ \underline{T} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{F} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{C} \ \underline{A} \ \underline{T} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{O} \ \underline{N}$

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on this $/7^{th}$ day of J_{uly} , 1986, at which time a quorum was present and was passed by a vote of 4 for, and 6 against and 6 obstentions.

Ŵhi" énér, Chairman

Atteste David 6peman, Secretar

Evie Chairperson .ce